


SECTION A-A

See Detail "1B"

See Detail "1A"
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(Typ.)

Post
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Picket ~ Ƃ" Ø Bar (Typ.)

Anchor Bolt

Base Plate 

Bottom Rail
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� Post & Anchor Bolt

Picket ~ Ƃ" Ø Bar (Typ.)

ƍ" Ø Max. Hole for Ramps,

Ǝ" Ø Max. Hole for Stairs.

DETAIL "1A"

(Top of Picket Connection)

DETAIL "1B"

(Bottom of Picket Connection)

3" Nominal Opening

Equal Clear Openings at Posts

2Ɔ" min. ~ 5Ƃ" max. (Typ.)

Equal Clear Openings at Posts

2Ɔ" min. ~ 5Ƃ" max. (Typ.)

"±
4

3
7

"
4

3
1
0

"
4

3
1
0

ƃ

Optional Welded

Connection at end picket
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Optional Welded

Connection at end picket
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Tie Wires

Tension Bars

Miscellaneous Fence 

Components

COMPONENT COMPONENT INFORMATION

Zinc-Coated Steel

ASTM

Aluminum-Coated Steel - No. 9 gage

(coated wire diameter)

Zinc-Coated Steel - No. 9 gage (coated

wire diameter), Class 2 Coating

3
16" (min. thickness) x 34" (min. width)

x 2'-3' (min. height) Steel Bars

Chain-Link Fence Fabric (2" Mesh x No. 9 Gage

wire with knuckled top and twisted bottom selvage)

Chain-Link Fence

Fabric tied to

inside face of

railing

Chain-Link Fence

Fabric (2" mesh with

twisted bottom and

knuckled top selvage)

Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Coated Steel - No.

9 gage Zinc-Coated Wire (metallic-coated

core wire diameter) ~ See Plans for

specified color of PVC.

Zinc-Coated Steel Wire - No. 9 gage with

coating to match Chain-Link Fence Fabric.

CHAIN-LINK PANEL NOTE:

Chain-Link Fence Fabric shall be continuous along limits of railing.

Splicing of Chain-Link panels using Tension Bars at 20'-0" minimum

increments is permitted.
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(Post and End Rail)

TABLE 2 - CHAIN-LINK PANEL COMPONENT MATERIALS

Ties @ 2'-0" center (Intermediate & Bottom Rail)
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Ǝ" Ø Max. Hole for Stairs.
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NOTES:

  1. See Plans for Infill Panel option required.

TYPE 2 - CHAIN-LINK (Continuous Infill Panel)

TYPE 1 - PICKET INFILL PANEL

End Permitted

(Shown dashed)

(Shown dashed)

A392

A491

F668

F626

F626

F626

ƃ" Thick Bearing Pad

PICKET NOTES:

*  Picket Spacing of 6ƀ" centers is based on a Ƃ" Ø Bar for standard applications.

   When shown in the Contract Plans a 4ƀ" picket spacing may be required. See Note 4 (Sheet 1).
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Knuckled Selvage (Typ.)

Knuckled Selvage (Typ.)Redraw as knuckled

2" mesh with knuckled top
and bottom selvage
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Miscellaneous Fence 
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COMPONENT COMPONENT INFORMATION

Zinc-Coated Steel

ASTM

Aluminum-Coated Steel - No. 9 gage

(coated wire diameter)

Zinc-Coated Steel - No. 9 gage (coated

wire diameter), Class 2 Coating

3
16" (min. thickness) x 34" (min. width)

x 2'-3' (min. height) Steel Bars

Chain-Link Fence
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core wire diameter) ~ See Plans for

specified color of PVC.

Zinc-Coated Steel Wire - No. 9 gage with

coating to match Chain-Link Fence Fabric.

CHAIN-LINK PANEL NOTE:

Chain-Link Fence Fabric shall be continuous along limits of railing.

Splicing of Chain-Link panels using Tension Bars at 20'-0" minimum
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"
4

3
1
0

"
4

3
1
0

Ties @ 1'-0" center

(Post and End Rail)

TABLE 2 - CHAIN-LINK PANEL COMPONENT MATERIALS

Ties @ 2'-0" center (Intermediate & Bottom Rail)

2
'-

7
Ɓ
" 

~
 
(P

B
R
)

3
'-

1
Ɓ
" 

~
 
(S

H
B

R
)

ƍ" Ø Max. Hole for Ramps,

Ǝ" Ø Max. Hole for Stairs.

" 
(P

B
R
)

4
1

2
'-

7

3
'-

1
Ɓ
" 
(S

H
B

R
)

NOTES:

  1. See Plans for Infill Panel option required.

TYPE 2 - CHAIN-LINK (Continuous Infill Panel)

TYPE 1 - PICKET INFILL PANEL

End Permitted

(Shown dashed)

(Shown dashed)

A392

A491

F668
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F626

ƃ" Thick Bearing Pad

PICKET NOTES:

*  Picket Spacing of 6ƀ" centers is based on a Ƃ" Ø Bar for standard applications.

   When shown in the Contract Plans a 4ƀ" picket spacing may be required. See Note 4 (Sheet 1).

Chain-Link Fence

Fabric (2" mesh with

knuckled top and

bottom selvage)

Chain-Link Fence Fabric (2" Mesh x No. 9 Gage wire)

Knuckled Selvage (Typ.)

Knuckled Selvage (Typ.)
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